above analysis includes only monetary assets and liabilities. Investments in equities and non-monetary
assets are not considered to give rise to any material currency risk.

Derivatives presented above are monetary financial assets or monetary financial liabilities, but are
presented separately in order to show the Group’s gross exposure.

Amounts disclosed in respect of derivatives represent the fair value, at the end of the reporting period, of
the respective currency that the Group agreed to buy (positive amount) or sell (negative amount) before
netting of positions and payments with the counterparty. The amounts by currency are presented gross
as stated in Note 26. The net total represents the fair value of the currency derivatives.

The following table presents sensitivities of profit or loss for the year and equity to reasonably possible
changes in exchange rates applied at the end of the reporting period relative to the functional currency of
the respective Group entities, with all other variables held constant:

At 31 December 2012 At 31 December 2011

In millions of Ukrainian hryvnias
Impact on profit

or loss
Impact on equity Impact on profit

or loss
Impact on equity

US Dollar strengthening by 5%
(2011: strengthening by 5%) 249 249 326 326

US Dollar weakening by 5%
(2011: weakening by 5%) 787 787 1,046 1,046

Euro strengthening by 5%
(2011: strengthening by 5%) (32) (32) (25) (25)

Euro weakening by 5%
(2011: weakening by 5%) 32 32 25 25

Other strengthening by 5%
(2011: strengthening by 5%) 32 32 54 54

Other weakening by 5%
(2011: weakening by 5%) (32) (32) (54) (54)

The exposure was calculated only for monetary balances denominated in currencies other than the
functional currency of the respective entity of the Group.

Interest rate risk. The Group takes on exposure to the effects of fluctuations in the prevailing levels of
market interest rates on its financial position and cash flows. Interest margins may increase as a result of
such changes but may reduce or create losses in the event that unexpected movements arise.
Management monitors on a daily basis and sets limits on the level of mismatch of interest rate repricing
that may be undertaken.

PRIVATBANK GROUP